
PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
Harrisburg, PA  17105-3265



Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission,		:
Bureau of Transportation and Safety			:
							:
	v.						:			C-2011-2211682
							:
Yellow Cab Company of Pittsburgh			:




	FINAL ORDER


[bookmark: BMPresidingOfficer]		In accordance with the provisions of Section 332(h) of the Public Utility Code, 66 Pa. C.S. §332(h), the decision of Administrative Law Judge John H. Corbett, Jr. dated March 22, 2012, has become final without further Commission action; 

THEREFORE,

IT IS ORDERED:

1. That the complaint of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, Bureau of Transportation and Safety against the Yellow Cab Company of Pittsburgh at Docket No. C-2011-2211682 is hereby granted in part and denied in part.  The complaint is hereby granted to the extent it charges a violation of Section 29.313(c) of Title 52 of the Pennsylvania Code, 52 Pa. Code §29.313(c).  In all other respects, the complaint is hereby denied.

2. That Respondent, Yellow Cab Company of Pittsburgh, is hereby directed to pay a civil penalty of fifty dollars ($50) pursuant to Sections 3301 and 3315 of the Public Utility Code, 66 Pa. C.S. §§3301 & 3315, by sending a certified check or money order within thirty (30) days of entry of the Commission’s Order in this case to:

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265


3. 
4. That Respondent is hereby directed to cease and desist from further violations of the Public Utility Code, 66 Pa. C.S. §§101, et seq., and the regulations of this Commission, 52 Pa. Code §§1.1, et seq.


[image: ]							BY THE COMMISSION,



							Rosemary Chiavetta
							Secretary



(SEAL)
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